Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A- 3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A- 7
A-8
A-9
A-10
A-1 1
A-12
A-I3
A-14
A-15
A-16
A-17
A-18
A-19

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40

c
3

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

Schedule: A-1

Preparer: R GriffinN Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 272,893 13,925 286,818 44,507 331,325 A-5

2 Utility Land 8 Land Rights 7,512 0 7,512 0 7,512 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used 8 Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (72,421 ) (1,857) (74,278) 9,294 (64,984) A-9

6 Less:ClAC (59,323) 0 (59,323) 0 (59,323) A-12

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 50,786 557 51,343 0 51,343 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance

12 Total Rate Base

0 27,270 27,270 10,152 37,422 A-1 7, A-3

199,447 39,895 239,342 63,952 303,294

5 printed 511 6/2008 1 :19 PM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R GriffinN Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting

[…]

Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
B-2
8-3
8-4
B-5
B-6
8-7

8-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B-11
B-12
B-13
8-14
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

42

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
NO. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 a Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Annual Supporting
Adiustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules
Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue

Schedule: 6-1
Page: l o f l
Preparer: S Szczygiel

2 Operation & Maintenance 49,668 4,375 54,043

4 Amortization 0 1,348 1,348
3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort.,UaU 7,340 1,040 8,380

5 Taxes Other Than Income 4,006 1,659 5,664

9,i 81 63,224 1,026 64,250 8-5

0 1,348 0 1,348 B -3
1,337 9,717 0 9,717 6-13

838 6,502 3.126 9.628 E-15

1 OPERATING REVENUES
I

52,514 (410) 52,104 I 0 52,104 69,461 121,565 6-4, E-2
I

_ .

6 Provision for Income Taxes (3,279) (5,l 70) (8,449)l (4,855) (13,304) 25,193 11,889 C-l,8-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 57,735 3,251 60,986 I 6,501 67,487 29,345 96,632

I

8 NET OPERATING INCOME ( 6,501 ) ( 15,382 ) 40,116 24,734
9 RATEBASE 199,447 39,895 239,342 63,952 303,294 303 294 A-1 -
10 RATE OF RETURN -2.62% -3.71% 6.16% -

43 printed 5/16/2008 1 :19 PM
h
W

P
P

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Florida Public Service C0"iSSiOn

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 Of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)

[…]

#CUSts
#CUSts
#CUStS
#CUStS
#cusk
#cusk
#cusk
#Custs
#cusk

#cusk
#CUStS

4,112
754

0
63
0
0

100
0

204
3
7

1,319
868
67

(301)
0
1
0
0
4
0
0

(55)
1,777

(141)

(2)

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

4,112
754
(141)

0
63
0
0

100
0

204
3
7

1,319
868
67

(301)
0
1
0
0
4
0
0

1,777

(2)

(55)

1,001,378
183,603
(34,419)

15,420

24,327

(503)
49,793

845
1,820

321,204
21 1,386
16,221
(73,289)

42
166
25
55

1,050

(13,483)
458,407

69

Florida Publlc Sarvice Commlukm Net Depreclstion Expnw . Water

lmparlal Moblla Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,Zw7
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: 8-13
Page: 1 of 1
Prsparer: R Griffin

Explanatin: Provide a schedule of test year non-used and useful depreciation expense by primary acmunt

(2) (3) (4) (5) 16) (7) (8) (1)
Pro Forma Adiustments

2007 Utility Adjusted Used8 useful Depreciation U a  u
Expense Adiustments Eq, ense % nse Expense Expe nse

0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
6 0 6 1W.00% 6 0 0
0 0 0 100.000/o 0 0 0

6 303.2 Land8LandRights 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
180 12 192 IW.Oo% 192 0 0

0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
0 0 0 100.Wh 0 0 0

10 307.2 Welk8Springs 709 (1) 708 100.00% 708 0 0
0 0 0 IW.Oo% 0 0 0

1,320 1 1.322 1W.Wh 1,322 0 0 12 309.2 Supply Mains
13 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 1,167 0 1,167 100.00% 1.167 0 0
14 311.2 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
15 339.2 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 1 0 0 . W O  0 0 0

17 3W.3 Land8LandRights 0 0 0 IW.w% 0 0 0
18 304.3 Structures 8 Improvements 558 (25) 532 100.00% 532 0 0
19 31 1.3 Pumping Equipment 1,559 0 1,599 1W.O0% 1,559 0 0
20 320.3 Water Treatment Equipment 63 (27) 36 100.00% 36 0 0
21 339.3 Other Plant 8 Mix.  Equipment 0 0 0 1co.Wh 0 0 0

23 303.4 Land8hdRights  0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
24 304.4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
25 311.4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 100.00% 0 0 0
26 330.4 Disk. Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 706 41 747 100.00% 747 0 0

[…]

Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

(5) (6)

Pro Forma Supporting
Adjustments Pro Forma Schedules

(4,855) (12,102) c-2
0 (1,202) c-5
0 0 c-7
0 0 c-7
0 0 C-8

Schedule: C-1

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Sewer
7 Current Tax Expense NA NA NA
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense NA NA NA
9 ITC Realized This Year NA NA NA
10 ITC Amortization NA NA NA
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment NA NA NA

NA NA c-2
NA NA c-5
NA NA c-7
NA NA c-7
NA NA C-8

12 Total Income Tax Expense

Recap Scheds: B-1, 8-2

75 printed 5/16/2008 1 :I9 PM
4
01

Florida Publlc Service Commission State and Federal Income Tax Calculation ~ Current

Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

NA NA NA
NA NA NA

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Ted Year Ending December 31
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

NA NA 0-1, E 2
NA NA c-3

. m 7

Line YeyEnd Uhiy YearEnd
No Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

1 Taxable Operating Income babe Interest (8,500) (8,831) (17.331)
2 -e= InlerestChargas 0 (4,572) (4,572)
3

PtoForma ProFwma
Adlustmews Adjusted

(11,356) (28.887)
(1 230) (5,802)

.
4 T d e l n m m e
5
6 Schedule M Adjustments
7 Permanent Differences
8 Timing Differences
9 Total Schedule M Adjuslments
10

0 NA 0

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 NA 0

0 NA 0

0 NA 0

0 NA 0
0 NA 0

I
(8,500) (13,404) (21,903)l (12,588) (34,4891

I

NA 0

35.0% 35.0%
NA 0

NA 0 c-7

0 0

NA 0
NA 0

11 Taxable Income Belwe State Taxes (8,500) (10,288) (18,788)l (12,586) (31,373)
19

_.
21 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0
22
23 Current Federal Income Taxes (2,811) (3,403) (6,214)
24

.-
13 StateTaxRale
14 State lnwme Taxes
1'.

0 0

(4,163) (10,377)

(8,032) (9,722) (17,755) (11,893) (29,648) I
.-
16 Federal Taxable Income
77 ..
18 Federal Tax Rate
19 Federal Income Taxes
M

35.090 35.0% 35.0% 35,G% 35.0%
(2,811) (3,403) (6,214) (4,163) (10,377)

25 Summary:
26 Current Slate Income Tax
27 Current Federal Income Tax

(487) (566) (1.033) (692) (1,726)
(2,811) (3,403) (6,214) (4,163) (10,377)

28 I
29 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) 2 3,279 3 969 7,247 12102

Schedule: C 2
Page: IOfl
Preparer: W Jerdon

I
0 0 01 0 0

- NA NA I 0 NA G4 . .. .
NA NA NA I 0 NA c-5

0 0 01 0 0

0 NA 0 )  NA 0

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 NA 01 NA 0

77

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation

lmperlal Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ 1

Florida Publlc Service COmmlsslon

Schedule: C 3
Page: 1012
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Pmvide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
lor alloca7mg interest used in ihe tax calculaiion diflels from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be deafly identified.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 17) 181 ~, >-, . .  . .
Water G w e r

2007 2007 2007 Supporting
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per B o o b  Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Line 2007 2007 2007
No. Description

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt
2 Amortization of Debt Premium,

3 Interest on Short-Term Debt
4 Other Interest Expense
5 Less:AFUDC
6 ITC Interest Synchronization

Discount and Expense Net

0 4,474 4,474 Note'
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note'
0 99 99
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0 Note'
0 0 0

0 0 0 Nde'
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0 c-7

7 Total Used For Tax Calculafion 0 4,572 4,572 0 0 0

Not Applicable N o i  AppllcaMe

11 COmmon Equity

12 Total

13 ITC lfrom D-I. Line 71
14 Weighted Debtcost {From Line 12)
15 tmeresi Adjustment (To Line 6)

* Note: Calculations for utiliv adiusted interest: . ,
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-I, A-2) 239,342 0
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D-I) 1.87% 4,474 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D-I) 0.00% 0 0.00% 0

Adjusted Interest on Debt 4,474 0

77 printed 5/16/2008 1 :I 9 PM

7 8

:alculalion of tTC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
3NLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) water Sewer

Total Debt Only Total Debt Only

[…]

.I

w

Book/Tax Differences - Permanent

Imperial MobiY Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all boowtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line (1) (2)

No. Description Amount

1
2 None
3
4 Total

WATER

0 -
SEWER

5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

7 9

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-4
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: W Jerdon

0 -

printed 5/16/2008 1 :I 9 PM

80

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Florida Public Senrice Commission

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1'01 1

Historical [ X I  Projected [ I

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for h e  test year. Provide detail on
items resuking in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Water
(2) (3) (4) (5) (5 )  (7) (8)

Sewer
(1)

Suppotting Line
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjusbnents Adjusted Schedules

1 Timing Differences (Tax Expense
2
3 Tax Depreciation .%Amortization 7,340 (1,794) 5,546 0 0 0
4 Book Depreciation B Amottization 7,340 1,040 8,380 NA NA NA B-13,14
5
6 Depreciation Difference 0 (2,833) (2,833) 0 0 0

7
8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
9 BadDebt 0 (282) 0 0 0 (282)
10 AllOther 0 0 0 0

12 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 (3,115) ( 3,115 ) 0 0 0

14 State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
15 State Deferred Taxes 0 (1 71 ) (1 71 ) 0 0 0

17 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (2,944) (2,944) 0 0 0

20 Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (1,030) (1,030) 0 0 0

22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I) 0 0 0  1,202 1,202 0 0 0

Higher (Lower) than Book EYp?nse):

0 0
11

13

16

18
19 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

21

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 1:19 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. oBo121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: I Of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 5,119 5,l 19
2 2004 14 0 14
3 2005 1,124 16 1,140
4 2006 818 4,902 5,720
5 2007 646 3,872 4,518

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 0
9 2006 0 0 0
10 2007 0 0 0

81

0 5,119 5,119
14 0 14

1,124 16 1,140
818 4,902 5,720
646 3,872 4,518

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

printed 5/16/2008 1 :I9 PM
03
P

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State

Imperial Mobile Terrace
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

W

Florida Public Service Commission w

Schedule: C-6
Page: 2 of 3
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance